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M.t Deer Farmlal fa tbe HI ... II,ln
Region

6722. SHRI BHOGBNDRA JHA :
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
PAMIL Y WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1511 on 1 December, 1983 regarding Musk deer framiog in the Himalayao Region and 'Itate :

<a) whether any intimation has since 'been received from Baidya Nath Ayurveda and Abewan; and if so, Government's reaction thereon; and

(b) whether any co-operation with people's re·public of China has been proposed and promoted in this regard '1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMlLY
WELFARB (SHRIMATI MOHSINA
KIDWAI) : <a) No.

(b) There has been no proposal from the People's Republic of China in this 'relard.

Raelal DllerlmlnatlODln Commonwealth
Countries

6123. DR. KRUPASINDU BHOI:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

<a) whether there is racial discrimination in several commonwealth countries;

(b) If 10, whether tbis was discussed In recent CHOOM Conference; and

(c) 'any other diplomatic move being taken by the Government to counter racial discrimination in the world 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
'MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
. (SHRI A.A. RAHIM): (a) The' Governments of all Commonwea Ith countries are committed to oppose ra~ism in any form.

<b) Does Dot arise.

(c) The GovernlDent of ladja', II ..

always condemned and will continue to condemn racial discrimination in any part of the world. In the UN and other international Conference it will be our endeavour to mobilise opinion in support of tbe continuing struggle against the evil sYltem of apartheid 'in Southern Africa.

Suggestio. to Amead Dowry Prohibition
Act of 1961

6124. SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARB be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the deliberations of a para-legal education workshop for the volunteers of the Mahila Daksbita Samiti held in New Delhi on January)9. 1984;

(b) what are the suggestions made therein for amending the Dowry Probibi-
tion Act of 1961 especially with regard to the definition of dowry and the 'time limit from the date of marriage during which tbe expenses made by parents of the bride can be construed as part of the dowry;
and

(c) what is the Government's reaction thereto for making the Dowry Prohibition Act more offective.

THB DEPUTY MINISTBR :IN TUS
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CUL TURB AND SOCIAL WELPARB
(SHRf P.K. THUNGON) (a) : Yes Sir.

(b) and (C) Report of the workshop' ba. not been received. However, a Bill to amend the Dowry Prohibition Act, 1961 and the sU88eations made will be "dul, considered.

Presenee 01 U.S. 'troops ID Lebu.

6725. SHRI MADRA VRAO SCIN'DIA t
Will the Minister of EXTBRNAL APPAIRS be pleased to state the Government's lalest reaction to the continued presence and hold
01 US troops in Lebanon .,

THB MINISTER OF STATB INTRB
MINISTRY OF EXTBRNAL A.FFAIRS
(SHRI A.A. RAHIM): President ReaaaD


aDDouaced 00 February 7 tbat ·US MariDel formio. part of the lIIultinatioaal peacekeeping force (MNP) in LebaDoD would
·be eIre-deployed" abard US warships off-
_ore. Since then US Marines bave been withdrawn from Lebanon. Our .eDeraI polic), is tbat all foreign forces mu.t·be withdrawn from Lebanoa bosinning with those of Israel.

Leyel CroIIlDR Accident Mer BaI"a,a Village la·RaqaaIh_ 00 10.1.1'"

6726. SUR) MADHAVRAO SCINDIA :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

<a) whether it is a fact that at least
10 persons Were killed and II others in-
joured when a train· at an unmanned crossing collided with a bus near Balwara village in Jalore District in Rajasthan on Tuesday. the 10 January, ,19&4;
and

(b) if 80. the circumstances of the collision and what precautions are beiDI adopted to avoid any level crossin. acci-
deDts at this point 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI C.K.
JAPFBR SHARIBF)·: <a) In the accident at an unmanned ~rossiDI near Balwar.
Itation of Nortbern Railway on 10~1.84.
8 persons lost their lives and 16 rec;oived injuries.

(b) The accident occurred du~ to neill ..
Renee of the, bus driver wbile ncaotiatial tbe unmanned level crossin •.

At all unmanned leYeI cl'OISioas. inelud-IDgs this. the road signs are provided for the auidance of road URn. From cae to time. publicity campaiallS are laWl_cd throulh various media to educate the road users about the safeluards to .be adoPted while negoliatins the level croslin.p. Co ..
operation of State Governments is louabt for rigid observance of Motor Vehicle. _
Rule.·b, tho. road Ulen.
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6727. • '{f1lifT" ~t tnm:
IfIII~" tiw, If( armi\' ifi"l PIT ,"it r. : .

(If;) If1I'T ~~U'U~ it u~'( ~ am
,~8,( ~~ t\l1'q- a''fJ mrurur it IIiAI' (Wit
Cf'iUN iti ri:;nr~t '1il qif;Tifl • Il~

.if . JI"-\lTi{ ifi" iftf« &Nif'( \iff ~ t i
(V) IqT Wil ri;nf,{lotl il" ~ tfllifill

15) riff ~ a fifrUtt q-'{ ~qt. gIlT t
~u~ ar~r"i1) fiifi"(TlJ' ~ Ifi'{ -q, i
iIIR

(~) qf~ 'It, (I)~« ant if t~ Ii~
i\" arar ~ IRr ~r(crrf ctrr ~ ?

~ Wwt"" if ~\ftI ~l (m tfto .0 "'1: IIRN) : (iii) \if, qt .•

('if) if" ~i I

(If) f\1Tif 5 1fTq~l ~ '«fT tftT'" tm
t \f;rq ~ 3 Jl'TIf'l' if CfCJ,~.r arr~ ~{
..~ f'flfT ~ ~ ain: ~TUi{ ~ artfh;r
f'f1fll ita ."),, 'tilqCfJ(r .. 1 ~j t 8"'" n
u 1JTIAIl it; U1=iliV if, .,'tcrrt.,. \1Ff

~tl
EacoaragemeDt to Girl'. Edueatloa at

PrbDar1 Stale

6728. KUMARI PUSHPA DBVI
SINGH: Will the Minister or EDUCA.
TION AND CULTURE be pleased to Itate :

(a) whether· Union Government have .
spoDsored a new scheme to eneour.,.
lirls' education at the primary stale;

(b) if 10. names of the States where luch a centrally Iponsored ~heme has been lalroduced. 80 far;

